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CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

item. 1891-92.

£
I

£

LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY.

1891-92.
Total number of officers ... 38

VOTE No. 41.
SAIiAIlIES—-
Auckland—

District Land .Registrar
Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Clerk and Draftsman
2 Clerks, 1 at £120, 1 at £70 ...

550
350
225
190

Taranaki—
District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps
Clerk
Cadet

400 *
150
100

Wellington—
District Land Registrar and Registrar-G-eneral of Land
Chief Clerk
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Assistant Land Registrar
Cadet
Messenger

700
225 j
300
90

110

Hawke's Bay—District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of
Stamps

Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Clerk"
Cadet

500
230
190
90

5 Nelson—Deputy Registrar ofDeeds and Stamp Clerk
Cadet'

225
90

Marlborough—
Deputy Registrar ofDeeds, and Clerk and Deputy Com-

missioner of Stamps 215

Canterbury—
District Laud Registrar
Registrar of Deeds, Assistant Land Registrar, and

Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

550

450
275
135
150
90

Westland—
District Land Registrar, Registrar Supreme Court,

Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Clerk and for Stamp and Supreme Court Offices

375
150

9 Otago—District Land Registrar
Examiner of Titles, Assistant Land Registrar, and

Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
2 Clerks, 1 at £175, 1 at £120
Clerk
Office Cleaner

550

375
295
230
40
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