Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.			er)	1891	1891–92.	
			-	£	£	
	LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY.					
	18	891-92.		.		
	VOTE No. 41. SALARIES—	38		1		
1	Auckland— District Land Registrar Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commission	 oner of St	amps	550 350		
	Clerk and Draftsman 2 Clerks, 1 at £120, 1 at £70		·	$\begin{array}{c} 225 \\ 190 \end{array}$		
2	Taranaki—			+ 1		
-	District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of			100		
	Stamps Clerk			$\begin{vmatrix} 400 \\ 150 \end{vmatrix}$		
	Cadet	•••	•••	100		
3	Wellington— District Land Registrar and Registrar-General of Land Chief Clerk			$\begin{array}{c} 700 \\ 225 \end{array}$		
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Assistant I	and Regi	strar	300		
	Cadet Messenger	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 90 \\ 110 \end{array}$		
4	Hawke's Bay— District Land Registrar and Deputy Cor	nmissione		700		
	Stamps			$\begin{bmatrix} 500 \\ 230 \end{bmatrix}$		
	Clerk Cadet	•••		$\frac{190}{90}$		
_		•••			,	
5	Nelson— Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Stamp Clerk			225		
	Cadet			90		
6	Marlborough—					
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds, and Clerk and missioner of Stamps	Deputy C	om-	215		
	•					
7	Canterbury— District Land Registrar			550		
	Registrar of Deeds, Assistant Land R	legistrar,	and	150		
	Deputy Commissioner of Stamps Chief Clerk	• • •		$egin{array}{c} 450 \ 275 \end{array}$		
	Clerk	•••		135		
	Clerk			150		
-	Cadet	•••		90		
8	Westland— District Land Registrar, Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps			375		
	Clerk and for Stamp and Supreme Court Offices			150		
9	Otago-					
	District Land Registrar Examiner of Titles, Assistant Land Registrar, and			550		
	D	egistrar,	anu	375		
	2 Clerks, 1 at £175, 1 at £120	••		295		
	Clerk	••		230		
	Office Cleaner	••		40		